CANNABIS COMPLIANCE BOARD STATE OF NEVADA



STEVE SISOLAK Governor ccb.nv.gov CARSON CITY OFFICE 1550 College Parkway, Suite 142 Carson City, Nevada 89706 Main Line: (775) 687-6299

LAS VEGAS OFFICE 700 East Warm Springs Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 HON. MICHAEL DOUGLAS

Chair

TYLER KLIMAS
Executive Director

April 13, 2022

CCB to Host Live Educational Webinar: Metrc Bulletin #58

The Nevada Cannabis Compliance Board (CCB) will host a live educational webinar on Thursday, April 21, 2022. This session will focus on Metrc Bulletin #58 amended on March 31, 2022. Metrc Bulletin #58 details upcoming changes regarding how to download and view Certificates of Analysis (COAs), create locations for packages, tag inventory, and log virtual transfers, as well as introduces a new item category in the State's seed-to-sale tracking system.

Details of the webinar:

Topic: Metrc Bulletin #58 Date: Thursday, April 21, 2022 Time: 12 p.m. – Noon (PDT)

Educational webinars are conducted via Zoom and will last approximately 30 minutes. Only CCB presenters will have the ability to speak during the webinar. Questions may be submitted during the webinar using the 'Chat' feature or while registering through the link below.

To receive the Zoom link to join, please register here: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN wTHYMtHPRQWUrLR7HBt 6Q

Additionally, webinars are livestreamed and archived on the <u>CCB's YouTube page</u>.

Please direct questions or suggestions for future topics to ccb-media@ccb.nv.gov.